502147352 12/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars Dahne	09/24/2012
Gabriella Egri	09/24/2012
Claudia Aldenhoven	09/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH
Street Address:	Schwartzschildstr. 8
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	12489

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13521568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173740055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-617-374-0933

Email: mrwesolowski@yankwich.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Wesolowski

Address Line 1: 201 Broadway

Address Line 2: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIM-108.1P US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Wesolowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment (ZIM-108.1P US)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment (ZIM-108.1P US)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0500 H \$40,00 135215

ASSIGNMENT

We,	
(1) Dr. Lars DÄHNE	,
(2) Dr. Gabriella EGRI	, and
(3) Dr. Claudia ALDENHOVEN	,
residing, respectively, at	
(1) Ravensteiner Promenade 3, 15366 Dahlwitz-Hoppega	rten, Germany,
(2) Kirchsteig 9, 12526 Berlin, Germany	, and
(3) Gräfestr, 6, 10967 Berlin, Germany	

citizens of Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold, and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and a place of business at Schwartzschildstr. 8, 12489 Berlin, Germany, its successors, assigns:

- 1) the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application Ser. No. 13/521,568 filed July 11, 2012 and entitled: "INHALER SYSTEM FOR VOLATILE SUBSTANCES" (Atty. Docket No. ZIM-108.1P US), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH, its designee, or in our names at the election of SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries, and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the same; and
- 4) the entire right, title, and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH, to execute and to deliver to any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of SURFLAY NANOTEC GmbH under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery, and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer, and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR(S):

DATE OF SIGNING:

WITNESSED BY:

24.09 2012 (1) Watardia ... Witness:

Claudia ALDENHOVEN

2T- 09. 12
(3) Lutadia
Witness: